STATE OF ILLINOIS
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER

Inventory Report

Position holdings as of July 15, 2016

Primary Market
Identifier Security Description Maturity Yield Cost Value
REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS
99BMO00115 Bmo Capital Markets 7/18/2016 0.290 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00
99BNS0115 Bank Of Nova Scotia 7/18/2016 0.310 300,000,000.00 300,000,000.00
99HSBCO0115 Hsbc 7/18/2016 0.270 900,000,000.00 900,000,000.00
99SNTO0115 Sun Trust 7/18/2016 0.300 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00
99WFCO0115 Wells Fargo 7/18/2016 0.300 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00
TOTAL REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 1,500,000,000.00 1,500,000,000.00
COMMERCIAL PAPER
00084BHQO Abn Amro 8/24/2016 0.641 19,986,844.44 19,990,600.00
00084BJ13 Abn Amro 9/1/2016 0.651 29,975,625.00 29,982,560.10
00084BJT2 Abn Amro 9/27/2016 0.604 49,941,819.44 49,948,405.50
00282CGM8 Abbott Laboratories 7/21/2016 0.610 32,648,340.29 32,648,166.05
00282CGT3 Abbott Laboratories 7/27/2016 0.801 34,993,000.00 34,995,881.55
00282CH54 Abbott Laboratories 8/5/2016 0.646 39,987,600.00 39,991,366.80
03785DGJ9 Apple 7/18/2016 0.450 40,000,000.00 39,999,033.20
03948GGS6 Archer Daniels Midland Co. 7/26/2016 0.410 24,997,722.22 24,997,097.25
06366GJP5 Bank Of Montreal 9/23/2016 0.620 39,953,917.46 39,957,222.40
06366GJS9 Bank Of Montreal 9/26/2016 0.640 39,950,301.74 39,954,415.60
19121A385 Coca Cola 9/8/2016 0.611 24,977,972.22 24,980,635.50
19121AJ93 Coca Cola 9/9/2016 0.591 44,960,912.50 44,964,229.95
19121AKJ9 Coca Cola 10/18/2016 0.591 39,940,711.11 39,938,250.00
19121AL82 Coca Cola 11/8/2016 0.624 34,932,984.72 34,931,656.55
19121ALH2 Coca Cola 11/17/2016 0.702 24,940,694.44 24,946,354.25
24423MGT1 John Deere Financial LTD 7/27/2016 0.420 39,995,800.00 39,994,733.20
40434PJL1 HSBC USA, Inc. 9/20/2016 0.621 49,944,888.89 49,947,423.50



40434PKD7
40434PM60
4497WOH35
45920FHP6
59515MNB7
62478 XKH2
64105GGTS
64105GHG2
64105GKJ2
6698M4GJ5
6698M4JK9
71344TGK2
71708EGJ8
71708EH99
82619TGT8
89116EHNG
89116EJ61

HSBC USA, Inc.
HSBC USA, Inc.
ING Funding LLC
International Business Machs
Microsoft

Mufg Union Bank
Nestle Capital Corp.
Nestle Capital Corp.
Nestle Capital Corp.
Novartis

Novartis

Pepsico, Inc.

Pfizer, Inc.

Pfizer, Inc.

Siemens Cap Co Llc
Toronto Dominion
Toronto Dominion

TOTAL COMMERCIAL PAPER

912828F47
912828F88
912828G46
912828H29
912828H78
912828K41

United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note
United States Treasury Note

TOTAL U.S. TREASURY NOTES

3130A3J70
3130A5XU8
3130A6BD8
3130A7AG0O
3130A83L5

Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank

10/13/2016
12/6/2016
8/3/2016
8/23/2016
1/11/2017
10/17/2016
7/27/2016
8/16/2016
10/18/2016
7/18/2016
9/19/2016
7/19/2016
7/18/2016
8/9/2016
7/27/2016
8/22/2016
9/6/2016

U.S. TREASURY NOTES

9/30/2016
10/31/2016
11/30/2016
12/31/2016

1/31/2017

7/16/2016

FHLB DEBENTURES
11/23/2016
8/12/2016
9/9/2016
8/8/2016
8/10/2016

0.701
0.909
0.520
0.400
0.662
0.601
0.541
0.551
0.550
0.465
0.517
0.350
0.460
0471
0.420
0.561
0.604

0.418
0.526
0.574
0.625
0.634
0.383

0.625
0.430
0.510
0.585
0.563

34,940,791.67 34,940,500.00
84,698,710.42 84,720,520.00
49,988,444.46 49,991,291.50
39,984,400.00 39,981,713.20
49,837,750.16 49,872,500.00
49,924,166.66 49,926,758.50
49,993,250.00 49,994,500.00
29,986,708.33 29,990,829.30
19,972,400.00 19,971,130.60
40,000,000.00 39,998,900.00
64,667,840.63 64,671,839.42
29,999,708.33 29,998,950.00
95,000,000.00 94,997,783.65
49,985,638.89 49,986,528.00
24,997,375.00 24,997,058.25
99,945,555.56 99,952,078.00
49,959,027.78 49,963,268.00
1,476,010,902.36 1,476,124,179.82
24,999,641.33 25,008,550.00
24,989,281.31 25,001,750.00
49,978,652.85 50,022,050.00
25,000,000.00 25,025,325.00
49,953,715.68 50,009,750.00
15,000,000.00 15,000,930.00
189,921,291.17 190,068,355.00

15,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
39,992,016.23

15,009,105.00
25,001,375.00
25,004,825.00
10,006,470.00
39,978,840.00



3130A8F32 Federal Home Loan Bank 8/5/2016
3130A8L43 Federal Home Loan Bank 7/23/2016
3130A8P49 Federal Home Loan Bank 8/12/2016

TOTAL FHLB DEBENTURES

FHLB DISCOUNT NOTES

313384B32 Federal Home Loan Bank 8/8/2016
313384D89 Federal Home Loan Bank 8/29/2016
313384D97 Federal Home Loan Bank 8/30/2016
313384E47 Federal Home Loan Bank 9/2/2016
313384G52 Federal Home Loan Bank 9/19/2016
313384N39 Federal Home Loan Bank 11/4/2016
313384ZQ5 Federal Home Loan Bank 7/20/2016
313384ZS1 Federal Home Loan Bank 7/22/2016
3133842X0 Federal Home Loan Bank 7/27/2016

TOTAL FHLB DISCOUNT NOTES

FHLMC DEBENTURES
3137EADS5 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 10/14/2016
3137EADUO Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 1/27/2017
TOTAL FHLMC DEBENTURES

FHLMC DISCOUNT NOTES

313396Q63 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 11/23/2016
TOTAL FHLMC DISCOUNT NOTES

FNMA DEBENTURES
3135G0L27 Federal National Mortgage Association 9/20/2016

TOTAL FNMA DEBENTURES

ENMA DISCOUNT NOTES

313588A47 Federal National Mortgage Association 8/1/2016
313588R64 Federal National Mortgage Association 12/1/2016
313588ZN8 Federal National Mortgage Association 7/18/2016

0.548
0.486
0.538

0.562
0.552
0.552
0.461
0.501
0.516
0.501
0.501
0.511

0.581
0.473

0.511

0.611

0.402
0.521
0.401

29,998,020.30 29,987,640.00
50,000,000.00 49,996,650.00
9,999,500.00 9,997,540.00
204,989,536.53 204,982,445.00
9,996,733.33 9,998,250.00
19,987,166.66 19,993,000.00
19,986,861.12 19,992,840.00
24,985,305.56 24,989,450.00
24,978,125.00 24,985,550.00
34,945,424.30 34,960,800.00
27,419,238.33 27,419,698.38
49,997,222.22 49,998,900.00
19,997,450.00 19,999,000.00
232,293,526.52 232,337,488.38
50,035,189.24 50,052,750.00
15,950,040.57 15,951,809.00
65,985,229.81 66,004,559.00
11,978,240.00 11,984,208.00
11,978,240.00 11,984,208.00
44,996,276.55 44,980,830.00
44,996,276.55 44,980,830.00
24,996,111.11 24,997,075.00
24,950,888.84 24,963,175.00
25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00



TOTAL FNMA DISCOUNT NOTES

3133EE4G2

Federal Farm Credit Bank

TOTAL FFCB DEBENTURES

313312E97
313312N97
313312P95
313312550
313312592
3133122V5

FECB DISCOUNT NOTES

FFECB DEBENTURES

8/11/2016

Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Farm Credit Bank

TOTAL FFCB DISCOUNT NOTES

4581X0CJ5

459052D86

459052P67

459058CG6

459058DS9

45905USB1

9/7/2016
11/10/2016
11/18/2016

12/8/2016
12/12/2016
7/25/2016

0.400

0.501
0.542
0.639
0.663
0.653
0.412

FOREIGN GOVERNMENT AGENCY ISSUES

Inter-American Development Bank
International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development

International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development

International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development

International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development

International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development

TOTAL FOREIGN GOVERNMENT AGENCY ISSUES

52470G791
61747C707
825252885

MONEY MARKET FUNDS

9/12/2016

8/29/2016

11/15/2016

4/17/2017

10/14/2016

5/2/2017

Legg Mason Western Asset Inst Gov't
Morgan Stanley Liq Govt Inst

Short-term Invts Tr Gov Agn Instl

TOTAL MONEY MARKET FUNDS

7/16/2016
7/16/2016
7/16/2016

0.690

0.511

0.521

0.660

0.679

0.763

0.300
0.268
0.267

74,946,999.95 74,960,250.00
25,000,000.00 25,001,375.00
25,000,000.00 25,001,375.00
24,982,291.67 24,988,300.00
19,965,500.00 19,976,360.00
39,913,045.83 39,949,440.00
24,934,458.33 24,961,275.00
14,960,187.50 14,976,105.00
24,998,006.95 24,999,025.00
149,753,490.28 149,850,505.00
14,997,930.50 15,004,605.00
29,982,150.02 29,989,500.00

24,956,666.67 24,969,175.00
9,818,750.56 9,811,626.64
24,996,781.46 25,010,225.00
5,992,795.64 5,994,732.00
110,745,074.85 110,779,863.64
282,959,646.56 282,959,646.56
31,540,046.38 31,540,046.38
126,127,393.60 126,127,393.60
440,627,086.54 440,627,086.54




REPORT TOTAL 4,527,247,654.56 4,527,701,145.38
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